
The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness 
 

Chapter Title 
 
Recipient Rights 
 

Chapter # 
 

RR 
 

Subject # 
 

126 
 

Subject Title 

Treatment by Spiritual Means  
 

Adopted 
3/29/99 

Last 
Revised 
6/15/16 

 

Last 
Reviewed 

3/24/05; 
7/24/06; 
1/25/10; 
1/24/11; 
3/26/12; 
3/25/13; 
9/22/14; 
9/23/15 
6/15/16 

 

POLICY 
 
Application 
 
This policy shall apply to The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness and all 
services operated by or under contract with it. 

 
1.0 Purpose: 
 To ensure that recipients of mental health services are permitted treatment by 

spiritual means. 
 
2.0 Policy: 

A recipient of The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness services shall be 
permitted treatment by spiritual means on the request of the recipient, the 
recipient’s guardian, or a parent of a minor recipient. 

 
3.0 Monitoring and Review: 

This policy is reviewed by the Recipient Rights Office.  It is reviewed and 
monitored internally by the Recipient Rights Advisory Committee and the Right 
Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness Board. It is monitored externally by the 
MDHHS. 
 

References: 
 
Mental Health Code, Section 300.1704(2); Section 330.1752(1)(g); and Section 
330.1755 

 
 

 
 

   

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson Date 

 

 


