## The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness

Chapter Title	Chapter #		Subject #
Recipient Rights	RR		126
Subject Title Treatment by Spiritual Means	Adopted 3/29/99	Last Revised 6/15/16	Last Reviewed 3/24/05; 7/24/06; 1/25/10; 1/24/11; 3/26/12; 3/25/13; 9/22/14; 9/22/14; 9/23/15 6/15/16

## POLICY

## Application

This policy shall apply to The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness and all services operated by or under contract with it.

## 1.0 Purpose:

To ensure that recipients of mental health services are permitted treatment by spiritual means.

2.0 Policy:

A recipient of The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness services shall be permitted treatment by spiritual means on the request of the recipient, the recipient's guardian, or a parent of a minor recipient.

3.0 Monitoring and Review:

This policy is reviewed by the Recipient Rights Office. It is reviewed and monitored internally by the Recipient Rights Advisory Committee and the Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness Board. It is monitored externally by the MDHHS.

References:

Mental Health Code, Section 300.1704(2); Section 330.1752(1)(g); and Section 330.1755

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson	Date		